

PERRC Program – High School Years



SCHOLARS ARE PERSISTENT They are willing to learn from their mistakes and know that they need to whatever it takes to Make It Happen.

> SCHOLARS ARE ENGAGED They are open to new opportunities and chances for growth in any community or situation.

SCHOLARS ARE RESOURCEFUL

They know when and how to find resources and how to create a support network.

SCHOLARS ARE RESPONSIBLE

They communicate effectively and professionally; they take personal responsibility for successes and failures.

SCHOLARS ARE CONNECTED

They take initiative and are active participants.

What is a PERRC?

"PERRC" is an acronym for the ES Pillars of Success. A PERRC is any action that you take that relates to one or more of the Pillars of Success. The more you make PERRCs part of your daily life, the more likely you are to be successful in getting to and through college.

What is the PERRC program?

ES recognizes Scholars who use the pillars of success to achieve the goals of getting to and through college successfully. At each high school years workshop, one Scholar per cohort will be recognized with a PERRC award. Winners will get \$50 added to their ES college book fund.

How do I earn PERRCs?

Take actions that show your persistence, engagement, resourcefulness, responsibility and connectedness. Here are a few examples:

- ✓ Check your ES email every day
- ✓ Seek out academic tutoring when you need help in a subject
- ✓ Ask your mentor to hang out, or for help with something
- ✓ Attend ES office hours at ETHS regularly
- ✓ Plan your time to successfully manage your schedule & commitments
- ✓ Reply promptly (within 24 hours) to emails, texts and phone calls